504299005 03/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4345686

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
KYUNG-WOO LEE	03/27/2017	
JAE-HYUCK SHIN	03/27/2017	
SANG-WOOK LEE	03/27/2017	
CHONG-MIN LEE	03/27/2017	
HYO-SEOK HAN	03/27/2017	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU, GYEONGGI-DO, 16677
City:	SUWON-SI
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15474506

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)315-3758

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-429-0020 Email: pto@nsiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: NSIP LAW

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 65745

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	011051.1017
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALICIA M. CHOI
SIGNATURE:	/Alicia M. Choi/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=NewApp_0110511017_AssignmentExecuted#page1.tif source=NewApp_0110511017_AssignmentExecuted#page2.tif

PATENT 504299005 REEL: 041800 FRAME: 0748

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT UNDER 37 CFR 1.63(e)

DECLARATION

As a below-named inve or to United States App			•	oplication attach	ned hereto,
	filed on), entitled:	
WIRELESS POWE					THE SAME
The above-identified ap	plication was made or	authorized to be mad	e by me.		
I believe I am the origin application.	al inventor or an origin	al joint inventor of a cl	almed invention in	n the above-ide	ntified
I hereby acknowledge to 1001 by fine or imprisor				shable under 18	USC
I have reviewed and un	derstand the contents	of the above-identified	l application, inclu	iding the claims	j.,
I am aware of the duty to me to be material to pat material information tha PCT international filing	entability as defined in t became avallable be	37 CFR 1.56, including tween the filling date o	ng for continuation	n-in-part applica	utions,
For valuable considerat	ion I as a helow-nam	ASSIGNMENT	esian to		
Samsung Electr	ronics Co., Ltd. ro, Yeongtong-gu nggi-do 16677		oogn e.	e de la companya de l	agent de la company
and its successors and	assigns (collectively he	ereinafter called "the A	\ssignee"), the en	tire right, title, a	nd
interest throughout the v	world in the inventions	and improvements the	at are the subject	of the application	วก
identified in the above d	eclaration, which is Un	nited States Application	n Number or PCT	International A	pplication
Number15/4'	74,506 filed o	on <u>March 30, 2</u>	2017		
I authorize and request Assignment by inserting when known, and to cor	above the application	number and the filing	date of the above	-identified appl	ete this ication
This Assignment include utility models, and desig subject of the above-ide identified application und Cooperation Treaty, the the Assignee to apply in registrations, like rights	n registrations granted ntified application, and der the International Co European Patent Con all countries in my nai	f for any of the inventle the right to claim prio onvention for the Prote vention, and all other to me or in its own name	ons and improven writy based on the ection of Industria treaties of like pur for patents, utility	nents that are the filling date of the I Property, the I poses; and I au models, design	ne a above- Patent uthorize

Page 1

that are the subject of the above-identified application; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives, and assigns without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, Assignments, preliminary statements, and other lawful documents as the Assignee may

reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT UNDER 37 CFR 1.63(e)

In witness whereof, I, as a below-named inventor and assignor, intending to be legally bound, have hereunto affixed my signature on the date indicated below next to my signature.

inventor's Legal Name	Kyung-Woo LEE			
Inventor's Signature	Kying-Woo LEE	Date	March 27, 2017	
Residence (City, Country)	Seoul, Republic of Korea	.1		
Mailing Address	#251-503, Olympic Sconsuchon APT., 1218, Yangjac-daero, Songpa-gu, Scoul, Republic of Korea			
$p^{(2)/(1/$			мбеберде багу ургауулгарын и төгө өгөгөнө төгүгийн өзөйнөйнөгө төгөөнөгөй багай байгей багу макенеттен тогу, түүү уруунун у	
Inventor's Legal Name	Jae-Hyuck SHIN			
Inventor's Signature	Jae-Hyuck Shin	Date	March 27, 2017	
Residence (City, Country)	Suwon-si, Republic of Korea			
Mailing Address	#101-1310, Castle Tower, 184, Gwongwang-ro, Paldal-gu, Suwou-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea			
GENERAL MEN SENERAL SENERA			MONTH AND AN ARCHIVE STANDARD AND INVESTIGATED IN MANUAL STANDARD AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	
Inventor's Legal Name	Sang-Wook LEE			
Inventor's Signature	Emy Cirole Cee	Date	March 27, 2017	
Residence (City, Country)	Suwon-si, Republic of Korea			
Mailing Address	#505, 74, Samsung-to 168beon-gil, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea			
Inventor's Legal Name	Chong-Min LEE			
Inventor's Signature	Chong-Min LEE Date March 27, 2017			
Residence (City, Country)	Seoul, Republic of Korea			
Mailing Address	#101-709, Dongbu APT., 26, Sinwon-10, Gwanak-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea			
医克雷克氏试验检尿素 医乳腺素 医乳腺素 医乳腺素 医乳腺素 医乳腺素 医乳腺素 医乳腺素 医二甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	94	- Secretary Management and Alberta		
Inventor's Legal Name	Hyo-Seok HAN			
inventor's Signature	Hyo-Seok HAN	Date	March 27, 2017	
Residence (City, Country)	Suwon-si, Republic of Korea			
Mailing Address	#343-1903, Sangnok APT., 15, Segwon-ro 316beon-gil, Gwonseon-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea			

Page 2

RECORDED: 03/30/2017